
MCP Hahnemann University 
Archives and Special Collections on Women in Medicine 

Transfer Receipt 

Source: Community and Preventive Medicine 

Accession #: 1997.X.6 
Date: February 8, 2000 

Object: 10 document boxes of course, faculty and departmental material from the 
Department of Community and Preventive Medicine (approximately 4 In. ft.); 
see attached inventory 

Date: [1973-93] 

Notes: These materials were transferred to the Archives in 1997, but were not 
accessioned immediately. 



) 

( ) 

( 

BrianJones 
4 February 2000 

BOX ONE 
FOLDER 
1 
2 
3 ' 
4 

BOX TWO 
FOLDER 
1 

.2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

BOX THREE 

INVENTORY 
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COURSE ON PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 
1973-1993 

CONTENTS 
Principles of Medical Research, Epidemiology CP.M~ 
PMR Epidemiology 
PMR 
Course on Preventive Medicine 

CONTENTS 
Faculty Research Database 
Part-Time Residency Program(Final Report) 
Departmental Memorandums 
Departmental Memorandums(book 2) 
Sophomore Course 
Research Guidelines 

FOLDER CONTENTS 
1 pMR 
2 r pMR 
3 PMRexams 
4 Alcoholism Day Program 

BOX FOUR 
FOLDER 
1 
2 
3 ' 
4 

BOX FIVE 
FOLDER 
1 
2 
3 
4 

CONTENTS 
CPM Sophomore Course 
PMR 
PMR 
CPM 

CONTENTS 
PMR 
PMR 
PMR 
CPM sophomore course 

1 

DATES 
1985 
1983 
1984 
1987 

DATES 
1986 
June 1973-3 
N.D. 
N.D. 
1984 
1988 

DATES 
1986 
1986 
1984 
1984 

DATES 
1984 
1988 
1992 
1988 

DATES 
1984 
1990 
1990 
1985 



) 

, 
I 
! 

/ 

( 
'. 

5 

BOX SIX 
FOLDER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

BOX SEVEN 
FOLDER 
1 
2 
3 
4 

'5 
6 . ' 

7 
8 

BOX EIGHT 
FOLDER 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

BOX NINE 
FOLDER 
1 
2 

" 

CPM handbook-nutrition 
PMR 

INVENTORY 
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COURSE ON PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 
1973-1993 

CONTENTS 
PMR finished exams 
Junior Lecture Series 
PMR 
PMR 
CPM Sophomore Course 

CONTENTS 
Capital Budget 
Fiscal Budget 
Financial Reports 
Grant Information 
Memorandums 
Personal Papers-I. Herzstein MD 
Financial Information 
Financial Information 

CONTENTS 
Financial Information 
Financial Information 
Personnel 
Financial Information 
Resumes and Personal Information 
Financial Information 

CONTENTS 
Budgets 
Budgets 

2 

1987 

DATES 
Fall 1984 
1984 
Fall 1983 
FaIl 1985 
1989 

DATES 
N.D. 
1991-92 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D. 
N.D . 
FY 1990 
N.D. 

DATES 
FY 1990 
1988 
1991-93 
1992-93 
N.D. 
FY 1991 

DATES 
1990 
1989 

7 



) INVENTORY 
MEDICAL COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COURSE ON PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 
1973-1993 

BOX NINE, cont. 
FOLDER CONTENTS DATES 
3 Personal Papers N.D. 
4 Personal Papers-Solomon Katz N.D. 
5 Personal Papers-Rex Green N.D. 
6 CPM 1988 
7 Grant Information N.D. 

BOX TEN 
FOLDER CONTENTS DATES 
1 Financial Information N.D. 
2 Grant Information N.D. 
3 Personal Papers-Janet Miller N.D. 
4 CPM 1991 
5 CPM 1989 
6 r' CPM 1990 
7 Miscellaneous N.D. 

/ \ ( 
! 

3 

.' 


