### MCP Hahnemann University Archives and Special Collections on Women in Medicine Transfer Receipt

Accession #: 1997.X.6 Date: February 8, 2000

Source: Community and Preventive Medicine

Object: 10 document boxes of course, faculty and departmental material from the Department of Community and Preventive Medicine (approximately 4 In. ft.);

see attached inventory

Date: [1973-93]

Notes: These materials were transferred to the Archives in 1997, but were not

accessioned immediately.

#### BrianJones 4 February 2000

# INVENTORY MEDICAL COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA COURSE ON PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 1973-1993

BOX ONE FOLDER 1 2 3 4	CONTENTS Principles of Medical Research, Epidemiology (PMR) PMR Epidemiology PMR Course on Preventive Medicine	DATES 1985 1983 1984 1987
BOX TWO FOLDER	CONTENTS	DATES
. <b>1</b>	Faculty Research Database	1986
2	Part-Time Residency Program(Final Report)	June 1973-3
3	Departmental Memorandums	N.D.
4	Departmental Memorandums(book 2)	N.D. 1984
5	Sophomore Course	1984
6	Research Guidelines	1900
BOX THREE		
FOLDER	CONTENTS	DATES
1	PMR	1986
2	PMR	1986
3	PMR exams	1984
4	Alcoholism Day Program	1984
BOX FOUR	G 0.3 THE TO 1870	DATES
FOLDER	CONTENTS	1984
1	CPM Sophomore Course	1988
2	PMR	1992
3	PMR CPM	1988
	CPM	1500
BOX FIVE		
FOLDER	CONTENTS	DATES
1	PMR	1984
2	PMR	1990
3	PMR	1990
4	CPM sophomore course	1985

PMR

1987

#### INVENTORY MEDICAL COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA COURSE ON PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 1973-1993

BOX SIX		
FOLDER	CONTENTS	<b>DATES</b>
1	PMR finished exams	Fall 1984
2	Junior Lecture Series	1984
3	PMR	Fall 1983
4	PMR	Fall 1985
5	CPM Sophomore Course	1989
BOX SEVE	N	
<b>FOLDER</b>	CONTENTS	DATES
1	Capital Budget	N.D.
2	Fiscal Budget	1991-92
3	Financial Reports	N.D.
4	Grant Information	N.D.
5	Memorandums	N.D.
6	Personal Papers-J. Herzstein MD	N.D.
7	Financial Information	FY 1990
8	Financial Information	N.D.
BOX EIGHT		
<b>FOLDER</b>	CONTENTS	DATES
1.	Financial Information	FY 1990
2	Financial Information	1988
3	Personnel	1991-93
4	Financial Information	1992-93
5	Resumes and Personal Information	N.D.
6	Financial Information	FY 1991
BOX NINE		
FOLDER	CONTENTS	DATES
1	Budgets	1990
2	Budgets	1989

# INVENTORY MEDICAL COLLEGE OF PENNSYLVANIA COURSE ON PREVENTIVE MEDICINE 1973-1993

BOX NINE,	cont.	
<b>FOLDER</b>	CONTENTS	DATES
3	Personal Papers	N.D.
4	Personal Papers-Solomon Katz	N.D.
5	Personal Papers-Rex Green	N.D.
6	CPM	1988
7	Grant Information	N.D.
E:		
<b>BOX TEN</b>		
<b>FOLDER</b>	CONTENTS	DATES
1	Financial Information	N.D.
2	Grant Information	N.D.
3	Personal Papers-Janet Miller	N.D.
4	CPM	1991
5	CPM	1989
6	CPM	1990
7	Miscellaneous	N.D.